2003 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP
2-3 August 2003 — Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade

Three 20 target unmarked 3-D rounds were adjusted to two by mother nature. On Saturday afternoon,
about half way through the round, the sky opened up and lightening came repeatedly. The afternoon round
was cancelled and the tournament was adjusted accordingly. Good companionship. Challenging courses
with some tricky unmarked shots. (White stakes |ess than 50, Blue stakes |ess than 40, and black stakes
lessthan 25 yards.) There were plenty of water coolers on the range and Mike Branch and Wilbur Duncan
came around on a four-wheder salling drinks and giving marvel ous service to the competitors. The noon
feed was outstanding.

SHOOTER CLUB 3D-1 3D-2 TOTAL

CUB MALE OPEN
C BubbaStLouis BullseyeBndts 185 191 376

2 Joshua Coleman Lekatchka 102 110 212

YOUTH FEMALE OPEN

C BillieStLouis BullseyeBndts 168 158 326

YOUTH MALE OPEN

C Bobby Redding Everglades 151 152 303

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE OPEN

C Chrigtine Shaw Gold Coast 176 165 341 (white stakes)

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

C Erik Steinbring Everglades 91 130 221

ADULT MALE BAREBOW

C Larry Henson Ridge 144 148 292

2 Johnny Robinson Choctaw 127 126 253

ADULT MALE LIMITED

C Densd Landrum Lee County 122 103 225
Karl Ritter Arrowhead 106 ---- 106
Billy Adams Central HaBH  ---- 76 76

ADULT FEMALE FIXED SIGHT RELEASE

C Geanine Shaw Gold Coast 158 167 325

ADULT MALE FIXED SIGHT RELEASE

Al Thom Smiley Ridge 160 180 340

2 Brad Taylor Treas Coast 177 160 337

3 Henry Shaw Gold Coast 155 155 310

C Jon Coleman Lekatchka 186 170 356

B2 Steve Batten Everglades 158 162 320

B3 John Barbato Everglades 146 153 299
Gary Rice Gold Coast 118 125 243

ADULT FEMALE OPEN
C DeébraSidoff Brevard 154 173 327
2 Sandy Sutherlin Lekatchka 136 147 283



ADULT MALE OPEN

C Tony Swestt Arrowhead

2 Danny Rodriguez Everglades

3 Randy Siers Gator
Jake Pettitt Aripeka
Steve Feltus Ft Lauderdale
Ed Wilking Ft Lauderdale
Robert Redding Everglades
Nelson Amarante Everglades
Babby Loggins Arrowhead
Kevin McCloskey  Everglades

Al David McDanid Sarasota

A2 Mark Sutherlin Lekatchka

A3 Nick Newbury Everglades
Bryan Miller Arrowhead

B1 Lazaro Cid Everglades

B2 Rick St Louis Lekatchka

SENIOR FEMALE OPEN

C AliceParrish Ridge

SENIOR MALE OPEN

C MyersParrish Ridge

2 Frank Gandy Ridge

3  WayneCarr Treas Coast
Cecil Keen Central FlaBH
Bill Bishop Central FlaBH
Harold Hall Ft Lauderdale
Oren Fidds Everglades
Tim Austin Gator
John Stanley Central FlaBH

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ $10 each)

216
197
200
191
185
179
191
172
155
13

185
175
169
121

132
130

132

202
199
188
170
162
136
164
143
196

207
201
195
195
191
194
181
182
176
165

172
168
162
143

167
132

144

204
198
184
148
151
162
125
129

423
398
395
386
376
373
372
354
341
338

357
343
331
264

299
262

276

406
397
372
318
313
298
289
272
196

3 Flights — Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 — 1/2/3 in Flight
Flights based on 1% round

FLIGHT 1
Tony Swestt
Myers Parrish
Randy Siers

FLIGHT 2
Jake Pettitt

Ed Wilking
Robert Redding
Nick Newbury
Cecil Keen

FLIGHT 3
Thom Smiley
Bill Bishop

Arrowhead
Ridge
Gator

Aripeka

Ft Lauderdale
Everglades
Everglades
Central FlaBH

Ridge
Central FlaBH

Rd 1
216
202
200

191
179
191
169
170

160
162

Total
423
406
395

386
373
372
331
318

340
313

$25
$15
$10



