## 2003 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

2-3 August 2003 – Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade

Three 20 target unmarked 3-D rounds were adjusted to two by mother nature. On Saturday afternoon, about half way through the round, the sky opened up and lightening came repeatedly. The afternoon round was cancelled and the tournament was adjusted accordingly. Good companionship. Challenging courses with some tricky unmarked shots. (White stakes less than 50, Blue stakes less than 40, and black stakes less than 25 yards.) There were plenty of water coolers on the range and Mike Branch and Wilbur Duncan came around on a four-wheeler selling drinks and giving marvelous service to the competitors. The noon feed was outstanding.

	SHOOTER	CLUB	3D-1	3D-2	TOTAL					
CUB MALE OPEN										
C	Bubba St Louis	Bullseye Bndts	185	191	376					
2	Joshua Coleman	Lekatchka	102	110	212					
YOUTH FEMALE OPEN										
C	Billie St Louis	Bullseye Bndts	168	158	326					
YOUTH MALE OPEN										
C	Bobby Redding	Everglades	151	152	303					
	, .	C								
YOUNG ADULT FEMALE OPEN										
С	Christine Shaw	Gold Coast	176	165	341 (white stakes)					
AD	ULT MALE TRADI	TIONAL								
C	Erik Steinbring	Everglades	91	130	221					
	C	C								
	ULT MALE BAREB									
C	Larry Henson	Ridge	144	148	292					
2	Johnny Robinson	Choctaw	127	126	253					
AD	ULT MALE LIMITI	ED								
C	Densel Landrum	Lee County	122	103	225					
Ū	Karl Ritter	Arrowhead	106		106					
	Billy Adams	Central Fla BH		76	76					
	•									
	ULT FEMALE FIXE			1.67	225					
C	Geanine Shaw	Gold Coast	158	167	325					
AD	ULT MALE FIXED	SIGHT RELEAS	E							
	Thom Smiley	Ridge	160	180	340					
2	Brad Taylor	Treas Coast	177	160	337					
3	Henry Shaw	Gold Coast	155	155	310					
C	Jon Coleman	Lekatchka	186	170	356					
	Steve Batten	Everglades	158	162	320					
В3	John Barbato	Everglades	146	153	299					
	Gary Rice	Gold Coast	118	125	243					
ΑD	ADULT FEMALE OPEN									
C	Debra Sieloff	Brevard	154	173	327					
2	Sandy Sutherlin	Lekatchka	136	147	283					
	•		-							

AD	ULT MALE OPEN						
C	Tony Sweatt	Arrowhead	216	207	423		
2	Danny Rodriguez	Everglades	197	201	398		
3	Randy Siers	Gator	200	195	395		
	Jake Pettitt	Aripeka	191	195	386		
	Steve Feltus	Ft Lauderdale	185	191	376		
	Ed Wilking	Ft Lauderdale	179	194	373		
	Robert Redding	Everglades	191	181	372		
	Nelson Amarante	Everglades	172	182	354		
	Bobby Loggins	Arrowhead	155	176	341		
	Kevin McCloskey	Everglades	13	165	338		
A1	David McDaniel	Sarasota	185	172	357		
A2	Mark Sutherlin	Lekatchka	175	168	343		
A3	Nick Newbury	Everglades	169	162	331		
	Bryan Miller	Arrowhead	121	143	264		
B1	Lazaro Cid	Everglades	132	167	299		
B2	Rick St Louis	Lekatchka	130	132	262		
SENIOR FEMALE OPEN							
C	Alice Parrish	Ridge	132	144	276		
SE	NIOR MALE OPEN						
C	Myers Parrish	Ridge	202	204	406		
2	Frank Gandy	Ridge	199	198	397		
3	Wayne Carr	Treas Coast	188	184	372		
	Cecil Keen	Central Fla BH	170	148	318		
	Bill Bishop	Central Fla BH	162	151	313		
	Harold Hall	Ft Lauderdale	136	162	298		
	Oren Fields	Everglades	164	125	289		
	Tim Austin	Gator	143	129	272		
	John Stanley	Central Fla BH	196		196		

## MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ \$10 each) 3 Flights – Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 - 1/2/3 in Flight Flights based on $1^{\rm st}$ round

FLIGHT 1 Tony Sweatt Myers Parrish Randy Siers	Arrowhead Ridge Gator	Rd 1 216 202 200	Total 423 406 395	\$25 \$15 \$10
FLIGHT 2 Jake Pettitt Ed Wilking Robert Redding Nick Newbury Cecil Keen	Aripeka Ft Lauderdale Everglades Everglades Central Fla BH	191 179 191 169 170	386 373 372 331 318	\$15 \$ 9 \$ 6
FLIGHT 3 Thom Smiley Bill Bishop	Ridge Central Fla BH	160 162	340 313	\$13 \$ 7